

Answers to Questions – Through 3/28/2023

Question 1: Is there a limit on the number of equipment to be purchased under this grant?

For example, can an organization purchase 3 pieces of equipment that total up to \$150,000 (provided each piece meets the grant intent criteria)? If yes, do we need to provide 3 outcomes for each piece of equipment or just 3 outcomes overall?

Answer: Yes, an organization may purchase more than (1) piece of equipment, not to exceed \$150,000 provided each piece meets the grant intent. Regardless of the number of pieces proposed for purchase, the proposer need only provide (3) outcomes/deliverables that represent the whole expense.

Question 2: For the bullet point, “Provide detail evidence from families, local community partners, or hospital assessments that support the need in Hillsborough County for the proposed equipment”, can we provide additional attachments with letters from families and local community partners as well as charts from a hospital assessment?

Answer: No

Question 3: Do we need to, or can we cite publications in the proposal narrative?

Answer: Proposers may cite publications but they may not be active links.

Question 4: Has this pediatric equipment grant been awarded before and if so, who were previous recipients?

Answer: No

Question 5: Can the grant proposal be requested for multiple equipment?

Answer: See answer to question #1.

Question 6: If my proposal is for multiple equipment, would I complete 1 budget/narrative for each equipment or include the total expenses for all equipment into one document?

Answer: Regardless of the number of pieces proposed for purchase, the proposer need only complete (1) budget/narrative reflective of all expenses proposed.